
2019 SOUTHERN GRAND AMERICAN 
ALL AROUND 

 
 

2003339  CAMPBELL JR HARLAN   391  3A               TRIBUNE             KS 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK      385  3A    SUBV       WEST HARRISON       IN 
8503688  SCHAFFER JR DONALD   383  3A               NEWTOWN             PA 
9505028  WILLOUGHBY AARON S   383  3A               CLAY CITY           KY 
1419320  HELMS GARRETT J      383  3A    JGLD       EDWARDSVILLE        IL 
7808471  PASCOE FRANK L       383  3A    SUBV       NEW CASTLE          PA 
9804297  FOX JR MICHAEL W     382  3A               EAST SPRINGFIELD    NY 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        381  3A    SUBV       SKANEATELES         NY 
0924189  LEVIN JAKE B         381  3A               MONTREAL            QU 
2020985  TAYLOR ROB M         380  3A               MANHATTAN           KS 
7909905  BEECRAFT LLOYD C     380  3A    SUBV       BRESLAU             ON 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      380  3A    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
9204002  LOVELESS  MITCH I    380  3A               MURFREESBORO        TN 
1416588  GOUGE NOAH C         379  3A    JGLD       LANSING             NC 
9205988  NEILSON JR DONALD    379  3A    SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
8802399  MARSHALL JR RICHAR   379  3A               LINCOLN             NE 
0923273  SAUBLE TODD V        379  3A    SUBV       MARTINSBURG         WV 
8401899  GRADY MIKE E         378  3A               FARMINGTON          NM 
1731128  JORDAN MIKE          378  3A    S.VT       MORO                IL 
0923396  SPANGLER JOHN T      377  3A               NORTH HUNTINGDON    PA 
8704227  HIGGS VERNE A        377  3A               SPARTA              ON 
1312506  DENES RYAN P         377  3A    S.JR       MARENGO             OH 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F       376  3A    S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR   375  3A    LDY2       AUDUBON             PA 
8906660  COOK RANDY P         375  3A     VET       DEER RIVER          MN 
1417434  CHRISTIANSEN MAX S   374  3A     JR        ROCA                NE 
1511710  OSBORNE III JERRY    373  3A     JR        METTER              GA 
3509580  OHYE KAY             372  3A    S.VT       ODESSA              FL 
9402260  BESSINE DAVID R      369  3A     VET       BURLINGTON          IA 
8800198  KIRKSEY JOHN C       364  3A               HYATTSVILLE         MD 
1414224  MORTON HUNTER V      364  3A     JR        SUMMERTOWN          TN 
1610016  DETAVERNIER PAYTON   358  3A    LDY1       PAPILLION           NE 
7907368  SHAW PAUL            354  3A     VET       COLLINGWOOD         ON 
 
1416354  BUSH ANDREW C        384  AA     JR        XENIA               OH 
0513720  ALLNUTT JAMES T      384  AA               WOODBINE            MD 
9501924  MILLER STEVEN D      383  AA    SUBV       BEDFORD             PA 
0765039  DENNIS MIKE W        383  AA               METAMORA            IL 
7801932  GRESLEY GARL E       383  AA     VET       HOAGLAND            IN 
9101853  COOPER ROBERT R      383  AA    S.VT       VERNON              CT 
1903440  BRIGHT DEAN          381  AA    S.VT       STEAMBOAT ROCK      IA 
8703825  ROBBINS CURTIS V     379  AA               PINE CITY           NY 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         378  AA    S.VT       TOLEDO              OH 
8605327  PAPPAS GEORGE A      377  AA    SUBV       DULUTH              MN 
9703540  LECHLEITNER JAMES    377  AA               SELTZER             PA 
0901882  BROWN JR VERNON J    376  AA    S.VT       AUBURN              IN 
0110440  LUTHER BRIAN E       376  AA               ALBANY              NY 
8202756  WADE MARK T          376  AA    SUBV       ODESSA              FL 
0766763  NEEDHAM JOSEPH D     375  AA    SUBV       WALCOTT             IA 
8706025  FLINT JAMES H        375  AA    SUBV       BARKER              NY 
0922031  PLUNKETT BILL        374  AA               MARIANNA            PA 
3709770  GROSSMAN DONALD S    373  AA               WAPPINGER FALLS     NY 
1717350  DRESSLER DAVE        373  AA    SUBV       EL PASO             IL 
8101033  JONES BRADLEY        372  AA               BURLINGTON          KY 
0923274  SAUBLE ALEC V        372  AA               MARTINSBURG         WV 
0214527  DEMENT JOE           372  AA    SUBV       MEDINA              TN 
8704158  SAUNDERS KEITH J     372  AA    S.VT       PORT DOVER          ON 
9603836  TYLER JR ELWOOD      372  AA     VET       PALMYRA             VA 
9805381  GALLOWAY JR THOMAS   371  AA               GREENSBORO          NC 
0212458  ROSS SCOTT A         371  AA     VET       DALLAS              WV 
8304220  SIMS KENNETH A       370  AA     VET       BRIDGMAN            MI 



0813375  REYNOLDS OSKER P     370  AA               MONROVIA            MD 
9801092  DAGUE FRED W         370  AA    SUBV       VALLEY GROVE        WV 
1770252  CHAPPELL SCOTT L     370  AA               GREENFIELD          IN 
1314409  BISER SHANE C        370  AA     JR        THURMONT            MD 
4207550  JORDAN TERRY         370  AA    S.VT       ST THOMAS           ON 
1311523  COOPER SETH          369  AA    JGLD       PIPERTON            TN 
3505351  GREEN  THOMAS A SR   369  AA    SUBV       PITTSGROVE          NJ 
0814616  DEMENT AMY L         369  AA    LDY1       MEDINA              TN 
1626262  FRERICHS HUNTER      369  AA     JR        ELDRIDGE            IA 
8601031  KERR JOHN B          369  AA    SUBV       CAMPBELLSVILLE      KY 
8103295  JENKINS JAMES S      368  AA               MONROE              LA 
0902985  DAYTON WILLIAM L     368  AA    S.VT       TYRONE              OK 
2505725  GREB  D RAY          368  AA     VET       BALTIMORE           MD 
9905030  BLACKBURN ROBERT H   367  AA     VET       WATERLOO            ON 
9801429  DAMRON DOUGLAS E     367  AA    S.VT       HUNTINGTON          WV 
1515425  BRANDRETH DANIEL     367  AA               RANDOLPH            NJ 
1211942  FENTON JEFFREY       367  AA               CLAIRTON            PA 
1620059  MCBRIDE STEVEN L     366  AA     VET       ATHENS              TX 
8502268  HORENBURG THOMAS A   365  AA     VET       STATEN ISLAND       NY 
1839210  TEMPEST WILLIAM D    365  AA    S.VT       NORTH VERNON        IN 
1776016  SCHLATTER BEN        364  AA    S.JR       WAYLAND             IA 
4600151  DIPRETE LOUIS        363  AA    SUBV       JOHNSTON            RI 
9300195  DECKER TIFFANY J     363  AA    LDY1       SMITHFIELD          NC 
0512126  WOMER HEIDI S        363  AA    LDY1       SKANEATELES         NY 
8904179  CECIL TOM L          363  AA     VET       LONDON              OH 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W   363  AA     VET       MENDON              OH 
8806674  ZAUHAR MARK L        361  AA     VET       ODESSA              FL 
1311443  SCHMIDT BRUCE  A     360  AA    SUBV       BEAVER              PA 
9803075  HIGH GREGORY S       359  AA    S.VT       FAYETTEVILLE        NC 
1903922  BUMSTED LARRY        357  AA    S.VT       ELDORA              IA 
1512581  CLARK SKYLAR M       357  AA     JR        CARLETON            MI 
9200412  MANZO MICHAEL        356  AA     VET       OLEAN               NY 
3723643  WALLIS WILLIAM L     356  AA    S.VT       HORSEHEADS          NY 
8905931  BARNETT BRAD D       356  AA     VET       SMITHFIELD          NC 
1311474  HOWARD COLIN G       356  AA    JGLD       CHAPLIN             KY 
9902000  STANTON MALLORY K    355  AA    LDY1       NAPLES              FL 
8306182  DE ANGELIS ANTHONY   354  AA    SUBV       CREST HILL          IL 
8604069  THOMPSON MARY C      352  AA    LDY2       SOLON               OH 
9911152  JAMES BRIAN K        350  AA    SUBV       BETHLEHAM           PA 
1726676  HERMES PAT           350  AA     VET       HEYWORTH            IL 
1010356  BELL JEFF            348  AA               MANLIUS             NY 
8000712  LARKIN VICKIE L      346  AA    LDY2       BEAUMONT            CA 
8600065  ROY EUGENE V         345  AA     VET       CLAREMONT           NH 
9204602  HAZELET DAVID T      332  AA    S.VT       AMHERST             NY 
8704161  EBLING C ELMER       328  AA    SUBV       CRESSONA            PA 
 
8403168  WILBURN JENNIFER M   383  A_    LDY1       BOERNE              TX 
7808627  FENNIG BRYON W       382  A_    SUBV       WIND LAKE           WI 
1510841  LAUGHLIN CLAY        380  A_     JR        DURANT              OK 
9402546  HAAF CLIFF R         376  A_    S.VT       CAZENOVIA           NY 
1517224  BAXLEY RHET C        375  A_     JR        POCAHONTAS          AR 
4208998  MANN BRADLEY         374  A_    SUBV       HENSALL             ON 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY   373  A_    SUBV       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
0817358  FEUCHT NOELLE T      372  A_    LDY1       NEW MILFORD         CT 
9601168  DEBERRY DAVID K      371  A_    SUBV       HERNANDO            MS 
9101866  BATTISTA ROBERT A    370  A_    SUBV       MANAHAWKIN          NJ 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD      369  A_     VET       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
1310702  EHGOETZ WAYNE T      369  A_     VET       STRATFORD           ON 
2515497  WARNICK ROBERT W     368  A_     VET       SILVER SPRING       MD 
0619648  ELLIOTT MAC          368  A_    S.VT       MADISON             MS 
0113103  CAPOZZI MICHAEL A    367  A_               SALEM               NH 
8305035  REYNOLDS GARY        364  A_    S.VT       WARRENS             WI 
9404669  HOWARD CHARLES T     364  A_    SUBV       CHAPLIN             KY 
9903845  ROUSSEL JOHN F       363  A_    S.VT       SPENCERVILLE        IN 
9200289  NEYER JOE            361  A_    SUBV       WALTON              KY 
9202977  SIEMIANOWSKI HENRY   361  A_               SPRINGDALE          PA 
0816099  LEE DON B            360  A_    S.VT       KEENE               NH 



1628638  NEEDHAM DANIEL R     360  A_               WALCOTT             IA 
1001580  CLOUTIER JERRY       360  A_               MARLBOROUGH         CT 
9705005  WHITE THOMAS A       360  A_    SUBV       JACKSONVILLE        FL 
9905234  CARDINAL GODEFROY    358  A_    SUBV       ROUYN NORANDA       QU 
1311842  NEEDHAM NICHOLAS     355  A_               WALCOTT             IA 
1010519  DILLIN BURTON SKIP   355  A_    S.VT       BLOOMINGTON         IL 
8501010  GREB C JEAN          353  A_    LDY2       BALTIMORE           MD 
8403948  PEARSON DAVID C      353  A_     VET       SAVANNAH            TN 
2715999  RICE STEPHEN M       351  A_    SUBV       COLUMBIA            TN 
0516861  SCOTT ROBERT A       350  A_               BILLERICA           MA 
8902520  ALDERSON DONALD P    350  A_     VET       WARSAW              NY 
1100260  ALFREE WM E          349  A_    SUBV       MIDDLETOWN          DE 
8004683  SCHULTZ ROBERT D     348  A_     VET       ZIRCONIA            NC 
9400353  NOVAK BUTCH          348  A_     VET       CORAOPOLIS          PA 
8001831  ECK RICHARD R        347  A_               BALTIMORE           MD 
8904995  WELCH KEITH E        347  A_    S.VT       BATH                NY 
0411136  LOUGH MORGAN LEE     346  A_    S.VT       FAIRMONT            WV 
1211500  LINN TOM A           341  A_     VET       WAPAKONETA          OH 
1211604  BAKSH TORRANCE       339  A_    SUBV       PORT ORANGE         FL 
0216437  BECKER PAUL A        337  A_    SUBV       TWO RIVERS          WI 
1775847  MOODY JR CHARLES     329  A_    S.JR       CHILLICOTHE         OH 
 
1515442  HINSON CHANDLER G    379  B      JR        HAMPSHIRE           TN 
1416353  BUSH ADAM R          378  B      JR        XENIA               OH 
1216769  HOFFMAN COLE W       377  B     JGLD       CHANHASSEN          MN 
0310473  CLARK FRANK M        373  B                CARELTON            MI 
1112023  ZANE JR STEPHEN A    372  B     S.VT       CITRUS SPRINGS      FL 
1515654  DIXON RALPH J        369  B      VET       UPTON               MA 
9915603  ZOFKO DAVID E        369  B      VET       CORTLAND            OH 
1311126  PERRY CHASE          368  B      JR        ROGERSVILLE         MO 
9100589  CALLAHAN ERIC R      368  B                GARNETT             KS 
1625877  HOFFMAN MATTHEW S    368  B     SUBV       CHANHASSEN          MN 
8905594  HOFFMAN DONALD D     367  B     S.VT       HILLSDALE           MI 
9801478  FARINA JOHN          364  B     SUBV       PALM BEACH GARDENS  FL 
1313909  MASON MICHAEL S      363  B      VET       PRINCE FREDERICK    MD 
0110995  MILLER TIM M         362  B     S.VT       FT WAYNE            IN 
0514626  JACKSON CHARLES W    361  B     SUBV       WELLSBURG           WV 
9702714  GODEZ JIM A          360  B     SUBV       ODESSA              FL 
0312478  HILL JR ROBERT M     360  B                FAYETTEVILLE        NC 
0110920  MCKINNEY DOUG M      359  B                ODESSA              FL 
5735314  VUKOVICH DANIEL      359  B     SUBV       GREENFIELD          WI 
1012331  THOMPSON RONALD      359  B     SUBV       LEXINGTON           SC 
1518424  KENDALL KEEGAN       358  B     S.JR       SPIRIT LAKE         IA 
0922032  PLUNKETT MARCY       358  B     LDY1       MARIANNA            PA 
8501702  KAZEN CARL F         358  B      VET       REHOBOTH            MA 
1770059  RICHARDS ZACHARY R   357  B                LONDONDERRY         NH 
8600814  FABER JAMES P        357  B     S.VT       TOWNVILLE           SC 
9701044  LILLARD JR RUSSELL   357  B                MORGANTOWN          WV 
0212810  PRATT DEXTER L       355  B                CORTLAND            NY 
4036870  KOCMIT OTTO III      355  B     S.VT       TWINSBURG           OH 
1511455  KAKNES PAUL R        355  B      VET       LOWELL              MA 
8900890  LEHRFELD MARILYN     354  B     LDY2       COMMACK             NY 
1010009  SANTINI WESLEY D     351  B                ASHTON              MD 
3719170  RENZONI JOHN L       351  B     S.VT       ORCHARD PARK        NY 
8902450  HANCE GRIFF          351  B     SUBV       PORT REPUBLIC       MD 
1771513  ESHBACH ZACHARY R    351  B                FLEETWOOD           PA 
4409222  CLARK SCOTT          349  B     SUBV       MCMURRAY            PA 
1627295  RUNKLE SAMUEL L      347  B      VET       GROVEPORT           OH 
8304462  MATHIAS JERRY A      345  B      VET       MIDDLEVILLE         MI 
4440128  SHUSTER DAVID A      344  B     SUBV       BETHEL PARK         PA 
0617283  TUCKER JOHN          344  B     SUBV       PORTUGAL COVE ST P  AP 
9400568  LOUISEIZE DENIS P    344  B      VET       STURGEON FALLS      ON 
9404806  HUMPHREY MARTHA H    340  B     LDY2       RUSH                KY 
1011249  LONG GUY R           338  B     S.VT       BRADENTON           FL 
8903392  CARNEY PEGGY         338  B     LDY2       NEW HOPE            PA 
0611683  GULLOTTA SUSAN C     336  B     LDY2       PLEASANTVILLE       NY 
1311125  PERRY LEE            334  B                ROGERSVILLE         MO 



9401677  MOODY CHARLES R      333  B      VET       CHILLICOTHE         OH 
0513462  JACOBS JAKE          333  B      VET       JACKSONVILLE        FL 
9502694  HOYLE EDMOND T       329  B     SUBV       PORT DOVER          ON 
9502678  RIEDL LEONARD E      327  B                CAZENOVIA           NY 
0811640  GRADY KIM C          326  B     LDY2       FARMINGTON          NM 
8605011  DEENEY PAUL M        326  B      VET       WELLS               ME 
1111504  HELM JOHN L          313  B                MERRITT ISLAND      FL 
 
1770669  MEADOWS LANDON G     377  C     S.JR       MANCHESTER          TN 
1770670  MEADOWS LOGAN G      377  C     S.JR       MANCHESTER          TN 
8607346  HOWE WILLIAM L       370  C     S.VT       CHARLOTTE           NC 
3716033  MINCEL MICHAEL       369  C     S.VT       WEST FALLS          NY 
9403657  BROWN CATHERINE M    368  C     LDY2       MIDDLETOWN          DE 
4052030  PLASTERS ROBERT E    366  C      VET       LANCASTER           OH 
1775721  PITCOCK RONNIE J     360  C                GREENFIELD          IN 
8201298  TOUCHTON MICHAEL H   359  C                OLDSMAR             FL 
1211038  WHITAKER TODD        359  C     SUBV       FRANKLIN GROVE      IL 
1770867  MATHEWS EMMA GRACE   358  C     S.JR       MANCHESTER          TN 
1770889  GREEN JOSH           356  C                HINSDALE            NH 
9804229  ROMANIA DOMINIC S    356  C      VET       ODESSA              FL 
1852595  WEST WALTER D        356  C      VET       BRENTWOOD           TN 
0310620  WILLIAMS PHIL        355  C     SUBV       CORTLAND            OH 
0210756  LECHLEITNER STEPHE   353  C                SELTZER             PA 
1850470  REYNOLDS DRAKE C     349  C     S.JR       DAWSON SPRINGS      KY 
0616665  JACOBS SARAH J       348  C     LDY2       JACKSONVILLE        FL 
7805851  MINKS DENNIS         346  C      VET       KENNAN              WI 
0760703  MACY DENNIS G        345  C     S.VT       GARDEN CITY         MI 
0410194  KNODE ROBERT L       345  C                EDGEWATER           MD 
1839558  THOMPSON JOHN        344  C     S.VT       WESLEY CHAPEL       FL 
8806719  SMOLNIKAR JOHN       344  C                DULUTH              MN 
1516008  REYNOLDS GEORGE M    343  C     SUBV       ORMOND BEACH        FL 
1754575  SEMPRINI JOHN P      337  C                BARTLETT            IL 
1010355  BELL DEBORAH         337  C     LDY1       MANLIUS             NY 
9801981  SMITH ROGER B        336  C     S.VT       ORANGEBURG          SC 
1100975  BURKERT JERRY L      336  C     S.VT       DOVER               DE 
1513632  MCGHIE JUSTIN G      332  C                BEAMSVILLE          ON 
8904512  LOVELESS M ALAN      331  C      VET       MURFREESBORO        TN 
8504344  BILBREY BOBBY E      324  C     S.VT       OWINGSVILLE         KY 
1913615  JOHNSON BRAD         323  C     SUBV       MASON CITY          IA 
8904390  BLACK SIEMIANOWSKI   319  C     LDY2       SPRINGDALE          PA 
9704973  HARRIS JONEEL J      317  C     LDY2       DENTON              TX 
9503314  GOLDBLATT DAVID J    314  C     SUBV       PINELLAS PARK       FL 
0766389  MEDLEY EDWARD        305  C     S.VT       TIERRA VERDE        FL 
1003994  LEVERING CARL R      293  C     S.VT       BETTERTON           MD 
 
1777564  APPLEGATE LOGAN G    381  D     S.JR       JACKSONVILLE        AR 
1777900  SCHAFFER CLARE L     368  D     S.JR       NEWTOWN             PA 
8702186  SMITH LYNN M         362  D      VET       BRIGHTON            IL 
1016185  PETIPAS MONTY W      356  D                WHITBOURNE  CANADA  AP 
3500550  FLAYDERMAN RUTH      352  D     LDY2       FORT LAUDERDALE     FL 
1311850  LITTLE ROBERT F      349  D                WINDHAM             NH 
0312141  HRUSKOCY ROBERT A    348  D           T/O  E HARTFORD          CT 
7908814  WALLACE RONALD K     347  D     S.VT       CAMBRIDGE           ON 
1510217  DUFFIN PATRICK J     347  D                JAMESVILLE          NY 
3715200  MCCARTHY DENNIS A    343  D                HOBE SOUND          FL 
0110285  OHRT WILLIAM F       341  D     S.VT       TAMPA               FL 
1013892  SOMERO SCOTT JON     340  D                EAST POINT          FL 
9911645  KEIM PAULA M         339  D     LDY1       FORT LAUDERDALE     FL 
9701812  BENDELE JOHN L       338  D     S.VT       CONWAY              SC 
2506790  HOHMAN J GREGORY     338  D      VET       ODESSA              FL 
9802401  GILBERTSON STEPHEN   337  D     S.VT       CHIPPEWA FALLS      WI 
2300600  STINSON JR CALVIN    337  D     S.VT       PROSPECT HARBOR     ME 
1312471  PROSSER JONATHAN D   336  D     SUBV       SALUDA              SC 
1770349  SCHAFFER MARY M      334  D      JR        NEWTOWN             PA 
8501704  KAZEN EVELYN A       332  D     LDY2       REHOBOTH            MA 
1113964  BUNCH CHARLES L      331  D     S.VT       THE VILLAGES        FL 
8504798  DICKE RONALD W       330  D     S.VT       GARRETT             IN 



8602465  SHERRY MICHAEL J     330  D                STETSON             ME 
9901663  THARP JERRY L        329  D                RAYMOND             MS 
2602085  HALL GERARD          329  D     S.VT       LYNN                MA 
9002239  COHEN PETER V        328  D     S.VT       PALM BEACH GARDENS  FL 
8502211  MORGAN ROBERT E      327  D      VET       JONESTOWN           PA 
1004090  MACDONALD ROBERT     327  D     S.VT       BARKHAMSTED         CT 
0214119  HUNTER ORVILLE S     325  D                TUNKHANNOCK         PA 
1770960  GREEN JESSICA        313  D     LDY1       HINSDALE            NH 
1768546  WYSS EDD             310  D     S.VT       RUSKIN              FL 
0611151  TUCKER PETER         306  D     SUBV       PORTUGAL COVE NL    AP 
1843710  WOLFE RONALD L       305  D     S.VT       INDIANPOLIIS        IN 
1211579  WUTRICK TODD C       303  D                YORK                SC 
 
 

SUB JUNIOR 
 
1777564  APPLEGATE LOGAN G    381  D     S.JR       JACKSONVILLE        AR 
1770670  MEADOWS LOGAN G      377  C     S.JR       MANCHESTER          TN 
1770669  MEADOWS LANDON G     377  C     S.JR       MANCHESTER          TN 
1312506  DENES RYAN P         377  3A    S.JR       MARENGO             OH 
1777900  SCHAFFER CLARE L     368  D     S.JR       NEWTOWN             PA 
1776016  SCHLATTER BEN        364  AA    S.JR       WAYLAND             IA 
1518424  KENDALL KEEGAN       358  B     S.JR       SPIRIT LAKE         IA 
1770867  MATHEWS EMMA GRACE   358  C     S.JR       MANCHESTER          TN 
1850470  REYNOLDS DRAKE C     349  C     S.JR       DAWSON SPRINGS      KY 
1775847  MOODY JR CHARLES     329  A_    S.JR       CHILLICOTHE         OH 
 

JUNIOR 
 
1416354  BUSH ANDREW C        384  AA     JR        XENIA               OH 
1510841  LAUGHLIN CLAY        380  A_     JR        DURANT              OK 
1515442  HINSON CHANDLER G    379  B      JR        HAMPSHIRE           TN 
1416353  BUSH ADAM R          378  B      JR        XENIA               OH 
1517224  BAXLEY RHET C        375  A_     JR        POCAHONTAS          AR 
1417434  CHRISTIANSEN MAX S   374  3A     JR        ROCA                NE 
1511710  OSBORNE III JERRY    373  3A     JR        METTER              GA 
1314409  BISER SHANE C        370  AA     JR        THURMONT            MD 
1626262  FRERICHS HUNTER      369  AA     JR        ELDRIDGE            IA 
1311126  PERRY CHASE          368  B      JR        ROGERSVILLE         MO 
1414224  MORTON HUNTER V      364  3A     JR        SUMMERTOWN          TN 
1512581  CLARK SKYLAR M       357  AA     JR        CARLETON            MI 
1770349  SCHAFFER MARY M      334  D      JR        NEWTOWN             PA 
 

JUNIOR GOLD 
 
1419320  HELMS GARRETT J      383  3A    JGLD       EDWARDSVILLE        IL 
1416588  GOUGE NOAH C         379  3A    JGLD       LANSING             NC 
1216769  HOFFMAN COLE W       377  B     JGLD       CHANHASSEN          MN 
1311523  COOPER SETH          369  AA    JGLD       PIPERTON            TN 
1311474  HOWARD COLIN G       356  AA    JGLD       CHAPLIN             KY 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 
8101545  LUNSFORD V TANK      385  3A    SUBV       WEST HARRISON       IN 
7808471  PASCOE FRANK L       383  3A    SUBV       NEW CASTLE          PA 
9501924  MILLER STEVEN D      383  AA    SUBV       BEDFORD             PA 
7808627  FENNIG BRYON W       382  A_    SUBV       WIND LAKE           WI 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        381  3A    SUBV       SKANEATELES         NY 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      380  3A    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
7909905  BEECRAFT LLOYD C     380  3A    SUBV       BRESLAU             ON 
0923273  SAUBLE TODD V        379  3A    SUBV       MARTINSBURG         WV 
9205988  NEILSON JR DONALD    379  3A    SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
8605327  PAPPAS GEORGE A      377  AA    SUBV       DULUTH              MN 
8202756  WADE MARK T          376  AA    SUBV       ODESSA              FL 
8706025  FLINT JAMES H        375  AA    SUBV       BARKER              NY 



0766763  NEEDHAM JOSEPH D     375  AA    SUBV       WALCOTT             IA 
4208998  MANN BRADLEY         374  A_    SUBV       HENSALL             ON 
1717350  DRESSLER DAVE        373  AA    SUBV       EL PASO             IL 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY   373  A_    SUBV       WASHINGTON CH       OH 
0214527  DEMENT JOE           372  AA    SUBV       MEDINA              TN 
9601168  DEBERRY DAVID K      371  A_    SUBV       HERNANDO            MS 
9801092  DAGUE FRED W         370  AA    SUBV       VALLEY GROVE        WV 
9101866  BATTISTA ROBERT A    370  A_    SUBV       MANAHAWKIN          NJ 
8601031  KERR JOHN B          369  AA    SUBV       CAMPBELLSVILLE      KY 
3505351  GREEN  THOMAS A SR   369  AA    SUBV       PITTSGROVE          NJ 
1625877  HOFFMAN MATTHEW S    368  B     SUBV       CHANHASSEN          MN 
9404669  HOWARD CHARLES T     364  A_    SUBV       CHAPLIN             KY 
9801478  FARINA JOHN          364  B     SUBV       PALM BEACH GARDENS  FL 
4600151  DIPRETE LOUIS        363  AA    SUBV       JOHNSTON            RI 
9200289  NEYER JOE            361  A_    SUBV       WALTON              KY 
0514626  JACKSON CHARLES W    361  B     SUBV       WELLSBURG           WV 
9705005  WHITE THOMAS A       360  A_    SUBV       JACKSONVILLE        FL 
1311443  SCHMIDT BRUCE  A     360  AA    SUBV       BEAVER              PA 
9702714  GODEZ JIM A          360  B     SUBV       ODESSA              FL 
1012331  THOMPSON RONALD      359  B     SUBV       LEXINGTON           SC 
1211038  WHITAKER TODD        359  C     SUBV       FRANKLIN GROVE      IL 
5735314  VUKOVICH DANIEL      359  B     SUBV       GREENFIELD          WI 
9905234  CARDINAL GODEFROY    358  A_    SUBV       ROUYN NORANDA       QU 
0310620  WILLIAMS PHIL        355  C     SUBV       CORTLAND            OH 
8306182  DE ANGELIS ANTHONY   354  AA    SUBV       CREST HILL          IL 
8902450  HANCE GRIFF          351  B     SUBV       PORT REPUBLIC       MD 
2715999  RICE STEPHEN M       351  A_    SUBV       COLUMBIA            TN 
9911152  JAMES BRIAN K        350  AA    SUBV       BETHLEHAM           PA 
1100260  ALFREE WM E          349  A_    SUBV       MIDDLETOWN          DE 
4409222  CLARK SCOTT          349  B     SUBV       MCMURRAY            PA 
0617283  TUCKER JOHN          344  B     SUBV       PORTUGAL COVE ST P  AP 
4440128  SHUSTER DAVID A      344  B     SUBV       BETHEL PARK         PA 
1516008  REYNOLDS GEORGE M    343  C     SUBV       ORMOND BEACH        FL 
1211604  BAKSH TORRANCE       339  A_    SUBV       PORT ORANGE         FL 
0216437  BECKER PAUL A        337  A_    SUBV       TWO RIVERS          WI 
1312471  PROSSER JONATHAN D   336  D     SUBV       SALUDA              SC 
9502694  HOYLE EDMOND T       329  B     SUBV       PORT DOVER          ON 
8704161  EBLING C ELMER       328  AA    SUBV       CRESSONA            PA 
1913615  JOHNSON BRAD         323  C     SUBV       MASON CITY          IA 
9503314  GOLDBLATT DAVID J    314  C     SUBV       PINELLAS PARK       FL 
0611151  TUCKER PETER         306  D     SUBV       PORTUGAL COVE NL    AP 
 

VETERAN 
 
7801932  GRESLEY GARL E       383  AA     VET       HOAGLAND            IN 
8906660  COOK RANDY P         375  3A     VET       DEER RIVER          MN 
9603836  TYLER JR ELWOOD      372  AA     VET       PALMYRA             VA 
0212458  ROSS SCOTT A         371  AA     VET       DALLAS              WV 
8304220  SIMS KENNETH A       370  AA     VET       BRIDGMAN            MI 
9915603  ZOFKO DAVID E        369  B      VET       CORTLAND            OH 
1515654  DIXON RALPH J        369  B      VET       UPTON               MA 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD      369  A_     VET       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
1310702  EHGOETZ WAYNE T      369  A_     VET       STRATFORD           ON 
9402260  BESSINE DAVID R      369  3A     VET       BURLINGTON          IA 
2515497  WARNICK ROBERT W     368  A_     VET       SILVER SPRING       MD 
2505725  GREB  D RAY          368  AA     VET       BALTIMORE           MD 
9905030  BLACKBURN ROBERT H   367  AA     VET       WATERLOO            ON 
4052030  PLASTERS ROBERT E    366  C      VET       LANCASTER           OH 
1620059  MCBRIDE STEVEN L     366  AA     VET       ATHENS              TX 
8502268  HORENBURG THOMAS A   365  AA     VET       STATEN ISLAND       NY 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W   363  AA     VET       MENDON              OH 
8904179  CECIL TOM L          363  AA     VET       LONDON              OH 
1313909  MASON MICHAEL S      363  B      VET       PRINCE FREDERICK    MD 
8702186  SMITH LYNN M         362  D      VET       BRIGHTON            IL 
8806674  ZAUHAR MARK L        361  AA     VET       ODESSA              FL 
8501702  KAZEN CARL F         358  B      VET       REHOBOTH            MA 
8905931  BARNETT BRAD D       356  AA     VET       SMITHFIELD          NC 



1852595  WEST WALTER D        356  C      VET       BRENTWOOD           TN 
9200412  MANZO MICHAEL        356  AA     VET       OLEAN               NY 
9804229  ROMANIA DOMINIC S    356  C      VET       ODESSA              FL 
1511455  KAKNES PAUL R        355  B      VET       LOWELL              MA 
7907368  SHAW PAUL            354  3A     VET       COLLINGWOOD         ON 
8403948  PEARSON DAVID C      353  A_     VET       SAVANNAH            TN 
1726676  HERMES PAT           350  AA     VET       HEYWORTH            IL 
8902520  ALDERSON DONALD P    350  A_     VET       WARSAW              NY 
9400353  NOVAK BUTCH          348  A_     VET       CORAOPOLIS          PA 
8004683  SCHULTZ ROBERT D     348  A_     VET       ZIRCONIA            NC 
1627295  RUNKLE SAMUEL L      347  B      VET       GROVEPORT           OH 
7805851  MINKS DENNIS         346  C      VET       KENNAN              WI 
8304462  MATHIAS JERRY A      345  B      VET       MIDDLEVILLE         MI 
8600065  ROY EUGENE V         345  AA     VET       CLAREMONT           NH 
9400568  LOUISEIZE DENIS P    344  B      VET       STURGEON FALLS      ON 
1211500  LINN TOM A           341  A_     VET       WAPAKONETA          OH 
2506790  HOHMAN J GREGORY     338  D      VET       ODESSA              FL 
0513462  JACOBS JAKE          333  B      VET       JACKSONVILLE        FL 
9401677  MOODY CHARLES R      333  B      VET       CHILLICOTHE         OH 
8904512  LOVELESS M ALAN      331  C      VET       MURFREESBORO        TN 
8502211  MORGAN ROBERT E      327  D      VET       JONESTOWN           PA 
8605011  DEENEY PAUL M        326  B      VET       WELLS               ME 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
9101853  COOPER ROBERT R      383  AA    S.VT       VERNON              CT 
1903440  BRIGHT DEAN          381  AA    S.VT       STEAMBOAT ROCK      IA 
1731128  JORDAN MIKE          378  3A    S.VT       MORO                IL 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         378  AA    S.VT       TOLEDO              OH 
0901882  BROWN JR VERNON J    376  AA    S.VT       AUBURN              IN 
9402546  HAAF CLIFF R         376  A_    S.VT       CAZENOVIA           NY 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F       376  3A    S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 
3509580  OHYE KAY             372  3A    S.VT       ODESSA              FL 
1112023  ZANE JR STEPHEN A    372  B     S.VT       CITRUS SPRINGS      FL 
8704158  SAUNDERS KEITH J     372  AA    S.VT       PORT DOVER          ON 
8607346  HOWE WILLIAM L       370  C     S.VT       CHARLOTTE           NC 
4207550  JORDAN TERRY         370  AA    S.VT       ST THOMAS           ON 
3716033  MINCEL MICHAEL       369  C     S.VT       WEST FALLS          NY 
0902985  DAYTON WILLIAM L     368  AA    S.VT       TYRONE              OK 
0619648  ELLIOTT MAC          368  A_    S.VT       MADISON             MS 
8905594  HOFFMAN DONALD D     367  B     S.VT       HILLSDALE           MI 
9801429  DAMRON DOUGLAS E     367  AA    S.VT       HUNTINGTON          WV 
1839210  TEMPEST WILLIAM D    365  AA    S.VT       NORTH VERNON        IN 
8305035  REYNOLDS GARY        364  A_    S.VT       WARRENS             WI 
9903845  ROUSSEL JOHN F       363  A_    S.VT       SPENCERVILLE        IN 
0110995  MILLER TIM M         362  B     S.VT       FT WAYNE            IN 
0816099  LEE DON B            360  A_    S.VT       KEENE               NH 
9803075  HIGH GREGORY S       359  AA    S.VT       FAYETTEVILLE        NC 
1903922  BUMSTED LARRY        357  AA    S.VT       ELDORA              IA 
8600814  FABER JAMES P        357  B     S.VT       TOWNVILLE           SC 
3723643  WALLIS WILLIAM L     356  AA    S.VT       HORSEHEADS          NY 
1010519  DILLIN BURTON SKIP   355  A_    S.VT       BLOOMINGTON         IL 
4036870  KOCMIT OTTO III      355  B     S.VT       TWINSBURG           OH 
3719170  RENZONI JOHN L       351  B     S.VT       ORCHARD PARK        NY 
8904995  WELCH KEITH E        347  A_    S.VT       BATH                NY 
7908814  WALLACE RONALD K     347  D     S.VT       CAMBRIDGE           ON 
0411136  LOUGH MORGAN LEE     346  A_    S.VT       FAIRMONT            WV 
0760703  MACY DENNIS G        345  C     S.VT       GARDEN CITY         MI 
1839558  THOMPSON JOHN        344  C     S.VT       WESLEY CHAPEL       FL 
0110285  OHRT WILLIAM F       341  D     S.VT       TAMPA               FL 
9701812  BENDELE JOHN L       338  D     S.VT       CONWAY              SC 
1011249  LONG GUY R           338  B     S.VT       BRADENTON           FL 
2300600  STINSON JR CALVIN    337  D     S.VT       PROSPECT HARBOR     ME 
9802401  GILBERTSON STEPHEN   337  D     S.VT       CHIPPEWA FALLS      WI 
9801981  SMITH ROGER B        336  C     S.VT       ORANGEBURG          SC 
1100975  BURKERT JERRY L      336  C     S.VT       DOVER               DE 
9204602  HAZELET DAVID T      332  AA    S.VT       AMHERST             NY 



1113964  BUNCH CHARLES L      331  D     S.VT       THE VILLAGES        FL 
8504798  DICKE RONALD W       330  D     S.VT       GARRETT             IN 
2602085  HALL GERARD          329  D     S.VT       LYNN                MA 
9002239  COHEN PETER V        328  D     S.VT       PALM BEACH GARDENS  FL 
1004090  MACDONALD ROBERT     327  D     S.VT       BARKHAMSTED         CT 
8504344  BILBREY BOBBY E      324  C     S.VT       OWINGSVILLE         KY 
1768546  WYSS EDD             310  D     S.VT       RUSKIN              FL 
0766389  MEDLEY EDWARD        305  C     S.VT       TIERRA VERDE        FL 
1843710  WOLFE RONALD L       305  D     S.VT       INDIANPOLIIS        IN 
1003994  LEVERING CARL R      293  C     S.VT       BETTERTON           MD 
 

LADY 1 
 
8403168  WILBURN JENNIFER M   383  A_    LDY1       BOERNE              TX 
0817358  FEUCHT NOELLE T      372  A_    LDY1       NEW MILFORD         CT 
0814616  DEMENT AMY L         369  AA    LDY1       MEDINA              TN 
0512126  WOMER HEIDI S        363  AA    LDY1       SKANEATELES         NY 
9300195  DECKER TIFFANY J     363  AA    LDY1       SMITHFIELD          NC 
1610016  DETAVERNIER PAYTON   358  3A    LDY1       PAPILLION           NE 
0922032  PLUNKETT MARCY       358  B     LDY1       MARIANNA            PA 
9902000  STANTON MALLORY K    355  AA    LDY1       NAPLES              FL 
9911645  KEIM PAULA M         339  D     LDY1       FORT LAUDERDALE     FL 
1010355  BELL DEBORAH         337  C     LDY1       MANLIUS             NY 
1770960  GREEN JESSICA        313  D     LDY1       HINSDALE            NH 
 

LADY 2 
 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR   375  3A    LDY2       AUDUBON             PA 
9403657  BROWN CATHERINE M    368  C     LDY2       MIDDLETOWN          DE 
8900890  LEHRFELD MARILYN     354  B     LDY2       COMMACK             NY 
8501010  GREB C JEAN          353  A_    LDY2       BALTIMORE           MD 
8604069  THOMPSON MARY C      352  AA    LDY2       SOLON               OH 
3500550  FLAYDERMAN RUTH      352  D     LDY2       FORT LAUDERDALE     FL 
0616665  JACOBS SARAH J       348  C     LDY2       JACKSONVILLE        FL 
8000712  LARKIN VICKIE L      346  AA    LDY2       BEAUMONT            CA 
9404806  HUMPHREY MARTHA H    340  B     LDY2       RUSH                KY 
8903392  CARNEY PEGGY         338  B     LDY2       NEW HOPE            PA 
0611683  GULLOTTA SUSAN C     336  B     LDY2       PLEASANTVILLE       NY 
8501704  KAZEN EVELYN A       332  D     LDY2       REHOBOTH            MA 
0811640  GRADY KIM C          326  B     LDY2       FARMINGTON          NM 
8904390  BLACK SIEMIANOWSKI   319  C     LDY2       SPRINGDALE          PA 
9704973  HARRIS JONEEL J      317  C     LDY2       DENTON              TX 
 

CHAIR SHOOTER 
 
8504344  BILBREY BOBBY E      324  C     S.VT       OWINGSVILLE         KY 


